<u> </u>	·			
_	PLAN NO.	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND	REGISTER REFERE	
	(3703/80)(116 476/81	DEVELOPMENT) ACTS 1963 & 1976 PLANNING REGISTER (Part I)	7 WA 26841	
	1. LOCATION	23/24 Main Street, Rathfarnham, Dublin 14.	0.5. NO. S-3391-3 GRID REF. 1428-2	
	2. PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT	revised entrance to factory at rear.	PREPARED BY: MW CHECKED BY: WW	
	3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE (a) Requested		
		0.P. 13.2.1981. 2. 3.		
	4. SUBMITTED BY	Kevin Murnane & Associates, Name Cranmer Lodge, Address Dublin 4.		
	5. APPLICANT	Name John C. Walsh, Esq., Address "Chilham", 1D Butterfield Avenue, Dublin 14		
	6. DECISION		TO REFUSE OUTLINE ION.(SEE OPPOSITE)	
-	7. GRANT	O.C.M. No. & DATE EFFECT Date NOTIFIED	······································	
	8. APPEAL	NOTIFICATION TO 1474 MA-4, 1981 Decision C GRANTED ORD PLEANALAS DECISION:	UTLINE PERMISSION SEE OPPOSITE).	
	9. APPLICATION SECTION 26 (3)	7th September, 1981. Date of Decision		
10	D. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register		
11	. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register	······································	



Local Government (Planning	& Development) Acts 1963/76, Local Government	4	1955
EMMENDATION:	Decision Order No		
I and and the near survey dette			
	le 1/Planning Assistant Grade 1:	ык I	Date
outline perm O REFUSE	<b>ission</b>	eceived on	2.81
•		475/81	
John C. Welsh,	for the development proposed in Plan N "Chillosm", 1D Butt	NO./Reg. No	
v Applicant	of to factory at rear of 23/24 Main	ATITATA WARES (	Nebrzu 14.
	CU HECCUFY EC FORT OT 23/24 MELD		

# REASONS

1. The moised access road indicated red to the proposed factory premises is not of a uniform 20ft. in width nor has it a 6° wide feetpath. Visibility to the north of the junction of access road with Butterfield Avenue/Rathfarnham Road, is restricted. This proposed revised access road will result in a traffic herard and would be inconsistent with the proper planning and development of the area.

 $e^{-i\omega}$ 

÷

:

10/4



## AN BORD PLEANALA

LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT) ACTS, 1963 AND 1976

### Dublin County Borough

#### Planning Register Reference Number: 476/81

221 21 24220

APPEAL by John C. Walsh of "Chilham", 1D, Butterfield Avenue, Dublin against the decision made on the 10th day of April, 1981, by the Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, Aldermen and Burgesses of Dublin deciding to refuse to grant an outline permission for a revised entrance to a factory at rear of 23/24 Main Street, Rathfarnham, Dubl in accordance with plans and particulars lodged with Dublin Corporation

DECISION: Pursuant to the Local Government (Planning and Development) Acts, 1963 and 1976, it is hereby decided, for the reason set out in the First Schedule hereto, to grant outline permission for the said entrance in accordance with the said plans and particulars, subject to the conditions specified in column 1 of the Second Schedule hereto the reasons for the imposition of the said conditions being as set out in column 2 of the said Second Schedule and the said outline permission is hereby granted subject to the said conditions.

#### FIRST SCHEDULE

Provided the conditions specified in the Second Schedule hereto are complied with, it is considered that the proposed development would not give rise to an undue traffic hazard or otherwise be contrary to the proper planning and development of the area.

#### SECOND SCHEDULE

Column 1 - Conditions	Column 2 - Reasons for Conditions
1. The proposed access way shall be a minimum of 20 feet in width.	1. & 2. In the interest of public safety.
2. The junction of the proposed access way with the public road shall be splayed and any obstructions to visibility to the north shall be removed.	

Member of An Bord Pleanala duly authorised to authenticate the seal of the Board.

Dated this day of 1981

